February 11, 2013 Seventh Day

The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members
present.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the February 4, 2013 board
minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the payroll eligibility verification
for Jacob J. Jackson at $18.33/hr. submitted by Secondary Roads.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the recommendation to approve
the petition presented by Al Brunsvold to allow a ready mix plant to be installed in the “NW
Quarter of the SE Quarter of Section 31, Township 100 Range 21 W of the PM.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the abatement of taxes only in the
amount of $90.00 on SW NW 02-98-22 in the name of Andrew Hanna.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the clerk of court’s and sheriff’s
monthly reports.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the Class C Commercial Liquor
License for Diamond Jo Worth, LLC.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the addendum to agreement for
law enforcement between Worth County, lowa and the City of Hanlontown.

The following claims were approved:

A & | Auto Body Service-Eng 931.40
AT&T Service-E911 27.99
Abrahams, Karen Service-Aud 10.31
Abrams, Kenneth Mileage-Sup 156.98
Agvantage Fs Inc Fuel-Gsr 75.06
Alliant Energy Service-Phd 4,802.62
B & J Water Conditioning Inc Supplies-Gsr 6.00
Backhaus, Brett Exp-Con 299.99
Bancard Center Exp-1t/Gis 3,356.32
Barnes Distribution Group Inc Supplies-Eng 167.87
Bcn Telecom Service-Gsr 310.58
Berge, Larry Fuel-Eng 9,241.60
Block, Dan Exp-Con 296.58
Borum, Janis Service-Aud 10.31
Businessware Solutions Service-Dap 59.49
C J Cooper & Associates Inc Service-Eng 32.00
Carquest Auto Parts Supplies-Gsr 1,803.06
Cemstone Concrete Materials Supplies-Eng 538.06
Centurylink Service-Eng 39.61
Certified Laboratories Supplies-Eng 1,951.10
Cintas Corporation Service-Eng 54.58
City Of Fertile Service-Eng 1,411.23
City Of Grafton Rutf-Eng 776.29



City Of Hanlontown

City Of Joice

City Of Kensett

City Of Manly

City Of Northwood

Cnh Capital

Drivers Licenses Guide Co
Electronic Engineering
Erdmann, June

Fallgatter's Market

Fastenal Company

Foss, Genie

Francis Lauer Youth Svcs
Greve Law Office

Hanson, James David
Hartman, Renee

Haugen, David

Healthworks

Heiken, David

Huber Supply Co

la Northern Railway Co

Isac

J & J Machining Welding & Fabr
Jaspers, Katherine

Joe's Collision & Performance
Joice Fire Dept

Kaman Industrial Technologies
Keele, Judith

Lair, Paul

Low, Richard R

Manly Junction Signal
Marshall & Swift Inc

Martin Bros Dist Co. Inc
May, Dennis

Mc Clure Engineering Co
Mediacom

Midwest Technology Services
Mike's C & O Tire

Mireles, Sandra

Mitchell County Ema
Mueller, Dean A

Nasby's Radiator Service
National Sheriff's Assn
Niacog

North Country Equipment Llc
Northwood Anchor
Northwood Electric Inc
Northwood Fire Department
Northwood Sanitation Llc
Northwood True Value

Rutf-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Service-Eng
Parts-Con
Supplies-Shf
Equip-Shf
Service-Aud
Supplies-Phd
Supplies-Eng
Service-Aud
Service-Juj
Exp-Aty
Exp-Con
Service-Aud
Mileage-Sup
Service-Eng
Parts-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Project-Ndp
Edu-Con
Service-Eng
Service-Aud
Service-Shf
Service-E911
Supplies-Eng
Service-Aud
Fuel-Eng
Fuel-Asr
Service-Asr
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Gsr
Mileage-Sup
Service-Ndp
Service-Phd
Service-Dap
Service-Shf
Mileage-Mha

Reimb Mileage-Ema

Exp-Con
Service-Eng
Dues-Shf
Service-Tra
Parts-Eng
Service-Shf
Service-Gsr
Rent-Aud
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Phd

315.58
798.96
414.02
43.81
193.28
445.15
28.95
105,905.00
94.88
537.34
1,082.77
94.88
1,446.15
154.00
21.18
78.38
124.95
337.00
298.85
105.00
131,700.27
260.00
1,258.39
10.31
589.52
2,000.00
1,223.38
8.25
180.00
35.34
527.53
449.10
412.35
112.35
9,501.75
439.80
225.00
442.44
530.25
281.40
19.63
75.00
50.00
1,785.97
135.40
843.12
133.42
50.00
181.50
543.33



Olson Trading Post Inc
Ostrander, Don

Pathology Assoc Of Mason City
Pollard

Printing Services Inc

Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc
Pronto Market Of Fertile LIc
Pronto Market Of Manly

Ram Systems

Reinhart Food Service Llc
Reserve Account

Rice, James

Rohne, Joel

Ron's Lp Gas

Scott Van Keppel Llc
Simplex/Grinnell

Singelstad's Hardware

Springer, Kevin

Tcm Inc

Trainer, Sandra

Verizon Wireless

Viafield

Western Petroleum Company
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn
Worth County Conservation Foun
Xerox Corporation

Young, Brenda

Young, Dana

Ziegler Inc

Supplies-Eng
Service-Wwt
Service-Mex
Service-Shf
Supplies-Asr
Service-Shf
Fuel-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Phd
Supplies-Shf
Postage-Asr
Exp-Plz
Edu-It/Gis
Fuel-Wwt
Parts-Eng
Service-Gsr
Supplies-Eng
Service-Tra
Parts-Eng
Service-Aud
Service-Phd
Supplies-Eng
Supplies-Eng
Service-Sdp
Exp-Con
Service-Dap
Service-Mex
Service-Mex
Service-Eng
GRAND TOTAL

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., February 19, 2013.

Auditor

219.91
357.00
400.00
40.00
339.46
578.40
270.01
30.80
670.00
139.68
2,200.00
102.00
182.32
5,813.48
3,074.15
2,269.00
47.04
750.00
421.50
111.68
600.10
105.26
526.84
1,256.85
1,014.76
133.36
45.00
45.00
4,926.12
319,553.68

Chairperson



