The Worth County Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment with all members present.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the February 4, 2013 board minutes.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the payroll eligibility verification for Jacob J. Jackson at \$18.33/hr. submitted by Secondary Roads.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the recommendation to approve the petition presented by Al Brunsvold to allow a ready mix plant to be installed in the "NW Quarter of the SE Quarter of Section 31, Township 100 Range 21 W of the PM.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the abatement of taxes only in the amount of \$90.00 on SW NW 02-98-22 in the name of Andrew Hanna.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the clerk of court's and sheriff's monthly reports.

Motion by Abrams, second by May, carried to approve the Class C Commercial Liquor License for Diamond Jo Worth, LLC.

Motion by May, second by Abrams, carried to approve the addendum to agreement for law enforcement between Worth County, Iowa and the City of Hanlontown.

The following claims were approved:

The following claims were approved.		
A & I Auto Body	Service-Eng	931.40
A T & T	Service-E911	27.99
Abrahams, Karen	Service-Aud	10.31
Abrams, Kenneth	Mileage-Sup	156.98
Agvantage Fs Inc	Fuel-Gsr	75.06
Alliant Energy	Service-Phd	4,802.62
B & J Water Conditioning Inc	Supplies-Gsr	6.00
Backhaus, Brett	Exp-Con	299.99
Bancard Center	Exp-It/Gis	3,356.32
Barnes Distribution Group Inc	Supplies-Eng	167.87
Bcn Telecom	Service-Gsr	310.58
Berge, Larry	Fuel-Eng	9,241.60
Block, Dan	Exp-Con	296.58
Borum, Janis	Service-Aud	10.31
Businessware Solutions	Service-Dap	59.49
C J Cooper & Associates Inc	Service-Eng	32.00
Carquest Auto Parts	Supplies-Gsr	1,803.06
Cemstone Concrete Materials	Supplies-Eng	538.06
Centurylink	Service-Eng	39.61
Certified Laboratories	Supplies-Eng	1,951.10
Cintas Corporation	Service-Eng	54.58
City Of Fertile	Service-Eng	1,411.23
City Of Grafton	Rutf-Eng	776.29

		215 50
City Of Hanlontown	Rutf-Eng	315.58
City Of Joice	Service-Eng	798.96
City Of Kensett	Service-Eng	414.02
City Of Manly	Service-Eng	43.81
City Of Northwood	Service-Eng	193.28
Cnh Capital	Parts-Con	445.15
Drivers Licenses Guide Co	Supplies-Shf	28.95
Electronic Engineering	Equip-Shf	105,905.00
Erdmann, June	Service-Aud	94.88
Fallgatter's Market	Supplies-Phd	537.34
Fastenal Company	Supplies-Eng	1,082.77
Foss, Genie	Service-Aud	94.88
Francis Lauer Youth Svcs	Service-Juj	1,446.15
Greve Law Office	Exp-Aty	154.00
Hanson, James David	Exp-Con	21.18
Hartman, Renee	Service-Aud	78.38
Haugen, David	Mileage-Sup	124.95
Healthworks	Service-Eng	337.00
Heiken, David	Parts-Eng	298.85
Huber Supply Co	Supplies-Eng	105.00
Ia Northern Railway Co	Project-Ndp	131,700.27
Isac	Edu-Con	260.00
J & J Machining Welding & Fabr	Service-Eng	1,258.39
Jaspers, Katherine	Service-Aud	10.31
Joe's Collision & Performance	Service-Shf	589.52
Joice Fire Dept	Service-E911	2,000.00
Kaman Industrial Technologies	Supplies-Eng	1,223.38
Keele, Judith	Service-Aud	8.25
Lair, Paul	Fuel-Eng	180.00
Low, Richard R	Fuel-Asr	35.34
Manly Junction Signal	Service-Asr	527.53
Marshall & Swift Inc	Service-Gsr	449.10
Martin Bros Dist Co. Inc	Supplies-Gsr	412.35
May, Dennis	Mileage-Sup	112.35
Mc Clure Engineering Co	Service-Ndp	9,501.75
Mediacom	Service-Phd	439.80
Midwest Technology Services	Service-Dap	225.00
Mike's C & O Tire	Service-Shf	442.44
Mireles, Sandra	Mileage-Mha	530.25
Mitchell County Ema	Reimb Mileage-Ema	281.40
Mueller, Dean A	Exp-Con	19.63
Nasby's Radiator Service	Service-Eng	75.00
National Sheriff's Assn	Dues-Shf	50.00
Niacog	Service-Tra	1,785.97
North Country Equipment Llc	Parts-Eng	135.40
Northwood Anchor	Service-Shf	843.12
Northwood Electric Inc	Service-Gsr	133.42
Northwood Fire Department	Rent-Aud	50.00
Northwood Sanitation Llc	Service-Gsr	181.50
Northwood True Value	Supplies-Phd	543.33
	- spras - no	0 10100

Olson Trading Post Inc	Supplies-Eng	219.91
Ostrander, Don	Service-Wwt	357.00
Pathology Assoc Of Mason City	Service-Mex	400.00
Pollard	Service-Shf	40.00
Printing Services Inc	Supplies-Asr	339.46
Pritchard's Of Northwood Inc	Service-Shf	578.40
Pronto Market Of Fertile Llc	Fuel-Eng	270.01
Pronto Market Of Manly	Supplies-Eng	30.80
Ram Systems	Service-Phd	670.00
Reinhart Food Service Llc	Supplies-Shf	139.68
Reserve Account	Postage-Asr	2,200.00
Rice, James	Exp-Plz	102.00
Rohne, Joel	Edu-It/Gis	182.32
Ron's Lp Gas	Fuel-Wwt	5,813.48
Scott Van Keppel Llc	Parts-Eng	3,074.15
Simplex/Grinnell	Service-Gsr	2,269.00
Singelstad's Hardware	Supplies-Eng	47.04
Springer, Kevin	Service-Tra	750.00
Tem Inc	Parts-Eng	421.50
Trainer, Sandra	Service-Aud	111.68
Verizon Wireless	Service-Phd	600.10
Viafield	Supplies-Eng	105.26
Western Petroleum Company	Supplies-Eng	526.84
Winnebago Coop Telephone Assn	Service-Sdp	1,256.85
Worth County Conservation Foun	Exp-Con	1,014.76
Xerox Corporation	Service-Dap	133.36
Young, Brenda	Service-Mex	45.00
Young, Dana	Service-Mex	45.00
Ziegler Inc	Service-Eng	4,926.12
-	GRAND TOTAL	319,553.68

The meeting adjourned until 9:00 A.M., February 19, 2013.

Auditor

Chairperson